Incident #

25-031090

25-031091

25-031095

25-031097

25-031099

25-031100

25-031101

25-031102

25-031103

25-031104

25-031106

Date Time

10/30/2025 03:03:

10/30/2025 03:34:

10/30/2025 05:32:

10/30/2025 06:54:

10/30/2025 07:15:

10/30/2025 07:33:

10/30/2025 07:45:

10/30/2025 08:03:

10/30/2025 08:28:

10/30/2025 08:38:

10/30/2025 08:50:

Call Briefing Report

10/30/2025

Selected Agency Type: Police

Reported/Actual Type

FRAUD
FRAUD

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

ASSIST CITIZEN
ASSIST CITIZEN

REMOVE SUBJECT
REMOVE SUBJECT

FOUND/LOST PROPERTY
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

SEXUAL ASSAULT
SEXUAL ASSAULT

BURGLARY IN PROGRESS
BURGLARY IN PROGRESS

thru  10/30/2025

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

ASSIST CITIZEN
ASSIST CITIZEN

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Selected Agency ID: All

Location/Business/Reporting Party
1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

1300 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST

1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST

1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

500 BLOCK N PLEASANT VALLEY RD

500 BLOCK E CORK ST

300 BLOCK W BOSCAWEN ST

2700 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

00 BLOCK E GERRARD ST



25-031108

25-031110

25-031116

25-031118

25-031123

25-031126

25-031131

25-031136

25-031137

25-031144

25-031145

25-031147

25-031148

10/30/2025

10/30/2025

10/30/2025

10/30/2025

10/30/2025

10/30/2025

10/30/2025

10/30/2025

10/30/2025

10/30/2025

10/30/2025

10/30/2025

10/30/2025

09:14:

09:36:

10:54:

10:57:

12:08:

12:21:

14:00:

14:55:

15:06:

16:16:

16:19:

16:38:

16:42:

PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY

PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

REMOVE SUBJECT
REMOVE SUBJECT

HIT AND RUN
ACCIDENT/NO PI

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

RUNAWAY
RUNAWAY

HARASSMENT
HARASSMENT

ASSAULT - DELAYED
ASSAULT - DELAYED

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

HEALTH/WELFARE CHECK
POLICE INFORMATION

TRESPASSING
TRESPASSING

DISABLED VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE

200 BLOCK E PALL MALL ST

200 BLOCK WOODBERRY LN

400 BLOCK PIN OAK LN

E JUBAL EARLY DR/ S LOUDOUN ST

W TEVIS ST/ VALLEY AVE

300 BLOCK OPEQUON AVE

500 BLOCK JEFFERSON ST

00 BLOCK W GERRARD ST

300 BLOCK BATTAILE DR

MALL RD/ MALL BLVD

1100 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

00 BLOCK W GERRARD ST

1200 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE



25-031150

25-031158

25-031163

25-031164

25-031166

25-031172

25-031173

25-031174

25-031175

25-031177

25-031179

10/30/2025

10/30/2025

10/30/2025

10/30/2025

10/30/2025

10/30/2025

10/30/2025

10/30/2025

10/30/2025

10/30/2025

10/30/2025

Total Number of Calls:

17:09:

18:41:

19:19:

19:20:

19:40:

21:51:

22:06:

22:16:

22:45:

23:05:

23:21:

JUVENILE PROBLEM
JUVENILE PROBLEM

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

REMOVE SUBJECT
REMOVE SUBJECT

DRUG CASE
DRUG CASE

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

LARCENY
LARCENY

MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT

BURGLARY IN PROGRESS
BURGLARY IN PROGRESS

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

35

300 BLOCK W CORK ST

00 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

900 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST

700 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

00 BLOCK RIFLEMEN LN

600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

100 BLOCK N PURCELL AVE

2200 BLOCK WILSON BLVD

100 BLOCK WOOD AVE

1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST

400 BLOCK GRAY AVE
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