WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report

10/30/2025 thru 10/30/2025

Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agency ID: All

Incident #	Date Time	Reported/Actual Type	Location/Business/Reporting Party
25-031090	10/30/2025 03:03:	FRAUD FRAUD	1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
25-031091	10/30/2025 03:34:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	1300 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
25-031095	10/30/2025 05:32:	ASSIST CITIZEN ASSIST CITIZEN	1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
25-031097	10/30/2025 06:54:	REMOVE SUBJECT REMOVE SUBJECT	1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
25-031099	10/30/2025 07:15:	FOUND/LOST PROPERTY FOUND/LOST PROPERTY	1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
25-031100	10/30/2025 07:33:	SEXUAL ASSAULT SEXUAL ASSAULT	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
25-031101	10/30/2025 07:45:	BURGLARY IN PROGRESS BURGLARY IN PROGRESS	500 BLOCK N PLEASANT VALLEY RD
25-031102	10/30/2025 08:03:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	500 BLOCK E CORK ST
25-031103	10/30/2025 08:28:	ASSIST CITIZEN ASSIST CITIZEN	300 BLOCK W BOSCAWEN ST
25-031104	10/30/2025 08:38:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	2700 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
25-031106	10/30/2025 08:50:	HIT AND RUN HIT AND RUN	00 BLOCK E GERRARD ST

25-031108	10/30/2025 09:14:	PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY	200 BLOCK E PALL MALL ST
25-031110	10/30/2025 09:36:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	200 BLOCK WOODBERRY LN
25-031116	10/30/2025 10:54:	REMOVE SUBJECT REMOVE SUBJECT	400 BLOCK PIN OAK LN
25-031118	10/30/2025 10:57:	HIT AND RUN ACCIDENT/NO PI	E JUBAL EARLY DR/ S LOUDOUN ST
25-031123	10/30/2025 12:08:	VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG	W TEVIS ST/ VALLEY AVE
25-031126	10/30/2025 12:21:	RUNAWAY RUNAWAY	300 BLOCK OPEQUON AVE
25-031131	10/30/2025 14:00:	HARASSMENT HARASSMENT	500 BLOCK JEFFERSON ST
25-031136	10/30/2025 14:55:	ASSAULT - DELAYED ASSAULT - DELAYED	00 BLOCK W GERRARD ST
25-031137	10/30/2025 15:06:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	300 BLOCK BATTAILE DR
25-031144	10/30/2025 16:16:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	MALL RD/ MALL BLVD
25-031145	10/30/2025 16:19:	HEALTH/WELFARE CHECK POLICE INFORMATION	1100 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
25-031147	10/30/2025 16:38:	TRESPASSING TRESPASSING	00 BLOCK W GERRARD ST
25-031148	10/30/2025 16:42:	DISABLED VEHICLE DISABLED VEHICLE	1200 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

25-031150	10/30/2025 17:09:	JUVENILE PROBLEM JUVENILE PROBLEM	300 BLOCK W CORK ST
25-031158	10/30/2025 18:41:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DISORDERLY CONDUCT	00 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
25-031163	10/30/2025 19:19:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY	900 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST
25-031164	10/30/2025 19:20:	REMOVE SUBJECT REMOVE SUBJECT	700 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
25-031166	10/30/2025 19:40:	DRUG CASE DRUG CASE	00 BLOCK RIFLEMEN LN
25-031172	10/30/2025 21:51:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
25-031173	10/30/2025 22:06:	LARCENY LARCENY	100 BLOCK N PURCELL AVE
25-031174	10/30/2025 22:16:	MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT	2200 BLOCK WILSON BLVD
25-031175	10/30/2025 22:45:	BURGLARY IN PROGRESS BURGLARY IN PROGRESS	100 BLOCK WOOD AVE
25-031177	10/30/2025 23:05:	ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE DRUNK IN PUBLIC	1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
25-031179	10/30/2025 23:21:	VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG	400 BLOCK GRAY AVE
Total Number o	of Calle:	35	

Total Number of Calls:

35

Printed: 11/3/2025

Page 3 of 3

Version 10.1 - Call Agency